

SB0050/807876/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 50
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Astle” and substitute “Senators Astle, Benson, Feldman, Hershey, Jennings, Klausmeier, Mathias, Middleton, Reilly, and Rosapepe”; in line 3, strike “, except as provided by certain provisions of law,”; in line 4, strike “maintenance and repair” and substitute “care”; in line 5, strike “authorizing” and substitute “providing that this Act does not prohibit”; strike beginning with “to” in line 5 down through “repair” in line 6 and substitute “from maintaining or repairing”; strike beginning with “if” in line 6 down through “Act” in line 12 and substitute “under certain circumstances”; in line 17, strike “and 5-804”; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 24, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after “(E)” insert “(1)”; in the same line, strike “EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN § 5-804 OF THIS TITLE, THE” and substitute “THE”; in line 4, strike “MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR” and substitute “CARE”; and after line 5, insert:

“(2) NOTHING IS THIS SECTION MAY BE CONSTRUED TO PROHIBIT A PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR A CEMETERY FROM MAINTAINING OR REPAIRING A DAMAGED MEMORIAL OR MONUMENT.”

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 6 on page 2 through line 28 on page 3, inclusive.